2001 MSHSL SECTION 8A BOYS'

Bagley Oct. 27, 2001

PLACE TEAM

1 Warroad
Bagley/Fosston
East Grand Forks
TC-MCC-BGMR
Park Rapids
Hawley-Ulen-Hitterdah
Dilworth-Glyndon-Felt
Deer River/Northland
9 Frazee
10 Roseau
11 Pine River/Backus
12 Lake of the Woods

o~ U WN

POINTS
61
77
86

109
110
157
160
184
239
248
272
292

PLACES OF FINISHERS

3 6
7 9
1 11
2 5
4 16
18 21
14 25
13 28
26 40
27 30
12 44
45 57

8
10
22
19
17
33
31
46
47
58
69
62

5000M

20
15
23
41
35
34
37
48
55
66
72
63

43
50
61
79
56

81
64

AVG. TIME

18:38
18:53
18:52
19:04
19:13
19:49
19:51
20:05
20:47
20:55
21:34
21:25

SPREAD

1:33
1:35
2:25
2:37
2:01
1:40
2:13
1:50
2:49
2:24
4:40
1:28

INCOMPLETE TEAMS: Warren-Alvarado-Oslo, Pequot Lakes, Lake Park/Audubon, Menagha/Sebeka

1. Warroad
3 Eric Palmquist, 11
6 Joe Heppner, 10
8 Josiah Heppner, 12
20 Alex Mohrbacher, 11
24 Abraham Heppner, 9
32 David Hahn, 8
43 Greg Goldsmith, 12
Time = 1:33:09 Places =

2. Bagley/Fosston
7 Jordan Hanlon, 12

9 Dustin Lillegaard, 10

10 John Hendrickson, 12

15 Tim Walters, 12

36 Aaron Melander, 10

39 Kory Murray, 11

50 Michael Huschle, 9
Time = 1:34:25 Places =

3. East Grand Forks
1 Matt Damico, 10

11 Jason Ray, 9

22 Nate Blair, 12

23 Nick Hagen, 9

29 Richie Spitsberg, 11

59 Zack Kroll, 10

61 Robert Manias, 10
Time = 1:34:20 Places =

4, TC-M CC-BGMR
2 Andy Larson, 12
5 Josh Larson, 12
19 Nathan Sjoblom, 11
41 Dave Mattson, 12
42 Phil Schaffhauser, 9
78 Dustin Monsebroten,
79 Brandon Hempel, 10
Time = 1:35:16 Places =

5. Park Rapids
4 Joel Trosdahl, 12
16 Tony Bown, 9
17 Ryan Chimelewski, 12
35 Ellis Peterson, 12
38 Brian Kuehn, 12
52 Dan Long, 12
56 Justin Higgin, 12
Time = 1:36:04

6. Hawley-Ulen-Hitterdah
18 Steve Solum, 10
21 Josh Nustad, 11
33 Travis Doeden, 11
34 Ephraim Baer, 11
51 Joe Nustad, 9
54 Marcus Lunde, 12

Time = 1:39:01

Places =

Places =

61

77

86

109

110

157

17:50
18:12
18:25
19:19
19:23
19:45
20:14

18:18
18:39
18:40
18:55
19:53
20:03
20:46

17:15
18:42
19:21
19:22
19:40
21:17
21:35

17:34
18:04
19:17
20:10
20:11
24:26
24:58

18:00
19:06
19:08
19:49
20:01
21:00
21:10

19:14
19:20
19:46
19:47
20:54
21:08

7. Dilworth-Glyndon-Felt
Tyler Bjorhus,

Jordan Bjorhus,
Josh Ricard, 12
Ross Menholt, 1
Ryan Kahly,
Andy Milas,
Kevin Swenson,
1:39:12

14
25
31
37
53
77
81
Time =

12
12

9
9

2

7

Places

8. Deer River/Northland
Ian Helling, 10

13
28
46
48
49
60
64
Time =

9. Frazee

26
40
47
55
71
74
Time =

Tim Frits,

12

James Gardner,
Matt Ojanen, 11
Damien Jackson,
Tony Alzen,
Nick Aho,
1:40:21

9

10

12

10

Places

Travis Perrine,
Dan Schermerhorn, 9
Adam Sonnenberg, 10
Tyler Stilke, 9
Scott Perrine,

Bryan Hensel, 1
1:43:52

10. Roseau
Adam Guy,
Stephen Sjaaheim, 9

27
30
58
66
67
70
76
Time =

Matt Dunn,

9

11
1

Places

12

8

Nick Stotts, 10
Jeremiah Sellheim,
Tyler Leverington,
Jude Parill, 12
1:44:34

Places

11. Pine River/Backus

Travis Bristow,
Steven Wheeler,
Lee Swanson, 12
Andreas Lange,

Brandon Wheeler, 7
Jordan Zaffke,
Bejie Bar-Barona, 1
1:47:47

12
44
69
72
75
80
82
Time =

11
9

12

7

Places

12. Lake of the Woods
Matt Nielson, 1
Tyler Bredeson,
Chris Heinrich,
Jordan Block, 1
Jay Nielson, 8
Garrett Ravndalen,
Erik Tharalson,
1:47:04

45
57
62
63
65
68
73
Time =

0
10
9

0

11

Places

2

160

184

239

248

272

292

18:54
19:30
19:42
19:59
21:07
23:43
25:42

18:53
19:39
20:31
20:35
20:43
21:28
21:46

19:36
20:09
20:33
21:09
22:25
23:00

19:38
19:41
21:13
22:00
22:02
22:24
23:33

18:51
20:26
22:22
22:37
23:31
25:01
25:45

20:30
21:11
21:40
21:45
21:58
22:15
22:54



TEAM

PLACE SCORE

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

52

53

55
56

58
59

61
62
63
65
66

68
69

71
72

73
74

FINISHER
Matt Damico, 10
Andy Larson, 12
Eric Palmquist, 11
Joel Trosdahl, 12
Josh Larson, 12
Joe Heppner, 10
Jordan Hanlon, 12
Josiah Heppner, 12
Dustin Lillegaard, 10
John Hendrickson, 12
Jason Ray, 9
Travis Bristow, 11
Ian Helling, 10
Tyler Bjorhus, 9
Tim Walters, 12
Tony Bown, 9
Ryan Chimelewski, 12
Steve Solum, 10
Nathan Sjoblom, 11
Alex Mohrbacher, 11
Josh Nustad, 11
Nate Blair, 12
Nick Hagen, 9
Abraham Heppner, 9
Jordan Bjorhus, 9
Travis Perrine, 9
Adam Guy, 12
Tim Frits, 12
Richie Spitsberg, 11
Stephen Sjaaheim, 9
Josh Ricard, 12
David Hahn, 8
Travis Doeden, 11
Ephraim Baer, 11
Ellis Peterson, 12
Aaron Melander, 10
Ross Menholt, 12
Brian Kuehn, 12
Kory Murray, 11
Jed Roley, 9
Dan Schermerhorn, 9
Dave Mattson, 12
Phil Schaffhauser, 9
Greg Goldsmith, 12
Steven Wheeler, 9
Matt Nielson, 10
James Gardner, 12
Adam Sonnenberg, 10
Matt Ojanen, 11
Damien Jackson, 10
Michael Huschle, 9
Joe Nustad, 9
Dan Long, 12
Joshua Dale, 9
Ryan Kahly, 12
Marcus Lunde, 12
Tyler Stilke, 9
Justin Higgin, 12
Tyler Bredeson, 10
Matt Dunn, 8
Zack Kroll, 10
Tony Alzen, 10
Travis Loeslie, 11
Robert Manias, 10
Chris Heinrich, 9
Jordan Block, 10
Nick Aho, 9
Jay Nielson, 8
Alex Hill, 10
Nick Stotts, 10
Jeremiah Sellheim, 10
Garrett Ravndalen, 9
Lee Swanson, 12
Tyler Leverington, 7
Scott Perrine, 11
Caleb Roiko, 10
Andreas Lange, 12
Erik Tharalson, 11
Bryan Hensel, 11

TIME
17:15
17:34
17:50
18:00
18:04
18:12
18:18
18:25
18:39
18:40
18:42
18:51
18:53
18:54
18:55
19:06
19:08
19:14
19:17
19:19
19:20
19:21
19:22
19:23
19:30
19:36
19:38
19:39
19:40
19:41
19:42
19:45
19:46
19:47
19:49
19:53
19:59
20:01
20:03
20:06
20:09
20:10
20:11
20:14
20:26
20:30
20:31
20:33
20:35
20:43
20:46
20:54
21:00
21:04
21:07
21:08
21:09
21:10
21:11
21:13
21:17
21:28
21:33
21:35
21:40
21:45
21:46
21:58
21:59
22:00
22:02
22:15
22:22
22:24
22:25
22:28
22:37
22:54
23:00

TEAM
East Grand Forks
TC-MCC-BGMR
Warroad
Park Rapids
TC-MCC-BGMR
Warroad
Bagley/Fosston
Warroad
Bagley/Fosston
Bagley/Fosston
East Grand Forks
Pine River/Backus
Deer River/Northland
Dilworth-Glyndon-Felt
Bagley/Fosston
Park Rapids
Park Rapids
Hawley-Ulen-Hitterdah
TC-MCC-BGMR
Warroad
Hawley-Ulen-Hitterdah
East Grand Forks
East Grand Forks
Warroad
Dilworth-Glyndon-Felt
Frazee
Roseau
Deer River/Northland
East Grand Forks
Roseau
Dilworth-Glyndon-Felt
Warroad
Hawley-Ulen-Hitterdah
Hawley-Ulen-Hitterdah
Park Rapids
Bagley/Fosston
Dilworth-Glyndon-Felt
Park Rapids
Bagley/Fosston
Warren-Alvarado-0Oslo
Frazee
T C-M C
T C-M C
Warroad
Pine River/Backus
Lake of the Woods
Deer River/Northland
Frazee
Deer River/Northland
Deer River/Northland
Bagley/Fosston
Hawley-Ulen-Hitterdah
Park Rapids
Pequot Lakes
Dilworth-Glyndon-Felt
Hawley-Ulen-Hitterdah
Frazee
Park Rapids
Lake of the Woods
Roseau
East Grand Forks
Deer River/Northland
Warren-Alvarado-0Oslo
East Grand Forks
Lake of the Woods
Lake of the Woods
Deer River/Northland
Lake of the Woods
Lake Park/Audubon
Roseau
Roseau
Lake of the Woods
Pine River/Backus
Roseau
Frazee
Menagha/Sebeka
Pine River/Backus
Lake of the Woods
Frazee

C-BGMR
C-BGMR



80
81
82
83

85
86

88

75
76
77

78
79
80

82

Brandon Wheeler, 7
Jude Parill, 12
Andy Milas, 12
John Laikinen, 12

Dustin Monsebroten,

Brandon Hempel, 10
Jordan Zaffke, 7
Kevin Swenson, 7
Bejie Bar-Barona,

12

9

23:31
23:33
23:43
23:58
24:26
24:58
25:01
25:42
25:45

Pine River/Backus
Roseau
Dilworth-Glyndon-Felt
Menagha/Sebeka
TC-MCC-BGMR
TC-MCC-BGMR
Pine River/Backus
Dilworth-Glyndon-Felt
Pine River/Backus



